j	BQX ASSI	GMONTS E	03-26-2	2004		DO NOT	USE FOR TRADEMARKS				
3	100	MAR 2 3 2004 =				HEET					
W	To the Assi Sir: Please	stant Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks: inal Document(s) or Copy	916 Thereof.	Attorney Docket No.: 2547-0410 pereof.						
Г		f Conveying Party(ies) (A	Assignor(s)):								
-		TT, John			. STEELEY, Kevin						
		IBURN, Todd	ty(ies) Attached? YES	4. HOLLAI	ND, To	om					
Γ			ty(les) Attached: [] 1ES	M NO							
{	TITLE O	FINVENTION	SIGNAGE RE	TROFIT KIT	FOR	VENDING M.	ACHINES				
_	2. Party(ie	es) (Assignee(s)) Receivin	g Interest:								
	Name:	1. Dalb, Inc.		2.							
	Address:	105 Industrial Boulev Kearneysville, West									
L	Addition	nal Name(s) & Address(es)	of Assignee(s) Attached?	☐ YES 🖾 NO)						
	3. Nature	Of Conveyance (Docume	nt):								
			cordation - multiple copies of sam	e Assignment sign	ed by d	ifferent inventors is	s one document)				
	Assignment		⊠ Whole	/D1 /			Part Interest				
	_	Translation	☐ Facsimii	e/Photocopy	Photocopy ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger						
	Other:					L	Merger				
		Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: (1 & 2) March 17, 2004; (3 & 4) March 18, 2004									
		Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: (1 & 2) March 17, 2004; (3 & 4) March 18, 2004									
r				Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO							
ŀ	A. Patent A	stermen i 1 ° maj restratas est e 1	1 st Inventor if not in Item	1 B. Patent	No.	Matter No.	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1				
L	10/690	0,825 2547-0410									
_											
			n Correspondence Involving	g 7. Numbe	7. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents 0 = Total 1						
-		nt Should be Mailed:		Applns							
	Timothy Davidso	n Berquist Klima & Jack	son LLP	8. Amour	8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)						
		rth Fairfax Drive, Suite 92 n, VA 22203	0			x \$40 = \$40.00	<i>'</i>				
_	·	<u> </u>									
	6. Attorney CCHAU1 0	Docket: 2547-0410 00000091 10690825					nadequate, Charge unt No. 501860 under				
1508	L	40.00 / 0P				2547-0410	ant No. 501000 under				
L	10 T-4-1		1.	1	/_						
	10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 4										
		ent and Signature.		1							
	To the b	pest of my knowledge and inal document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true at	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
\					\backslash						
		March 23, 2004 703) 248-0333		Signatur	e bv A	ttorney Timoth	v J. Klima				
		703) 248-9558			Signature by Attorney Timothy J. Klima Registration No. 34,852						

PATENT REEL: 015124 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. ORIGIN PATENT APPLICATION

Please return signed/recorded to:

Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP

4501 North Fairfax Drive

Suite 920

Arlington, VA 22203

Atty. Dkt. No. 2547-0410

g.o., v 2220								
WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:								
INSERT	(1) Jo	ohn MYATT		(2)	Kev	in STEELEY	
NAME(S) OF	(3) T	odd WASHBURN		(4)	Ton	n HOLLAND	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)				X b	ox if continued on page 2	
(hereinafter collec	tively	"AS	SIGNOR") has/have ma	de an invention know	n as:			
TITLE OF	SIC	NA	GE RETROFIT KIT I	FOR VENDING MA	ACHINES			
INVENTION								
for which an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America was executed:								
X BOX(ES)	A.	A. on even date herewith						
A, B and/or C	B. on October 23, 2003							
>	C.	\boxtimes	in U.S. Appln. No.	10/690,825	filed	on	October 23, 2003	
AND WHEREAS								
INSERT		Dal	b, Inc.					
NAME(S) OF		105 Industrial Boulevard						
ASSIGNEE(S)		Kearneysville, West Virginia 25430						
9 ADDDECC/EC)								

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the application and to all continuations, divisions, substitutes, and reissues thereof, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; ASSIGNOR agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

inventor(s)	<u>DATE SIGNED</u> X 3/17/04	Chi Of
Name: John MAATI 2) X Name: Kevin STEPLEY	x 3/17/04	Chin Off CHAS OTT
3) XName: Todd WASHBURN	X	
4) XName: Tom HOLLAND	X	

PATENT REEL: 015124 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. ORIGIN PATENT APPLICATION

Please return signed/recorded to:

Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP

4501 North Fairfax Drive

Atty. Dkt. No. 2547-0410

1501 HOIGHT WILL	in I union Dilve								
Suite 920									
Arlington, VA 22203									
WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:									
INSERT	(1) Jo	hn MYATT		(2)	Kevin STEELEY			
NAME(S) OF	(3) To	odd WASHBURN		(4)	Tom HOLLAND			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)				X box if continued on page 2			
(hereinafter collect	tively	r"ASS	SIGNOR") has/have ma	de an invention known as:					
TITLE OF	SIC	SNAC	GE RETROFIT KIT F	OR VENDING MACH	IINES	S			
INVENTION									
for which an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America was executed:							-		
X BOX(ES)	A.	on even date herewith							
A, B and/or C	B.	☑ on October 23, 2003							
>	C.	in U.S. Appln. No. 10/690,825 filed on October 23, 2003				d on October 23, 2003			
AND WHERE	AND WHEREAS								
INSERT Dalb, Inc.									
NAME(S) OF 105 Industrial Boulevard									
ASSIGNEE(S)		Kearneysville, West Virginia 25430							
& ADDRESS(ES)							•		
(hereinafter design	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein;								

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the application and to all continuations, divisions, substitutes, and reissues thereof, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; ASSIGNOR agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) X	X	
Name: John MYATT		
2) X	X	
Name: Kevin STEELEY	1	11111
3) X	x 3/18/54	Caplas Gine Wishhe
Name: Todd WASHBURN	1 1	
4) X	X	
Name: Tom HOLLAND		

PATENT REEL: 015124 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. ORIGIN PATENT APPLICATION

Atty, Dkt. No. 2547-0410

Please return signed/recorded to:

Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP

4501 North Fairfax Drive

Suite 920								
Arlington, VA 22203								
,								
WHEREAS, the	WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:							
INSERT	(1		hn MYATT		(2)	Kev	rin STEELEY	
NAME(S) OF	(3) To	odd WASHBURN		(4)	Ton	n HOLLAND	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)				X box if continued on page 2		
(hereinafter collect	ively	"ASS	SIGNOR") has/have ma	ide an invention know	vn as:			
TITLE OF	SIC	NAC	E RETROFIT KIT I	FOR VENDING M	ACHINES			
INVENTION								
for which an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America was executed:								
X BOX(ES)	A.	A. on even date herewith						
A, B and/or C	C B. ☑ on October 23, 2003							
>	C. in U.S. Appln. No. 10/690,825 filed on October 23, 2003			October 23, 2003				
AND WHEREAS								
INSERT Dalb, Inc.			o, Inc.					
NAME(S) OF		105 Industrial Boulevard						
ASSIGNEE(S)		Kearneysville, West Virginia 25430						
& ADDRESS(E	S)							
(hereinafter design	ated	"ASS	IGNEE") desires to acc	quire an interest there	in.			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the application and to all continuations, divisions, substitutes, and reissues thereof, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; ASSIGNOR agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) X	_ X	
Name: John MYATT		
2) X	_ X	
Name: Kevin STEELEY		
3) X	X	
Name: Todd WASHBURN	/ / .	
4) X Mu Mul	X 3/18/04	Leah M. Halland
Name: Tom HOLLAND		

PATENT RECORDED: 03/23/2004 REEL: 015124 FRAME: 0502